The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

FIELD Step #4 Legistar Name of Area Commission Columbus South Side Area Commission	CURRENT INFORMATION Step #9 Legistar Appointment of (Joe Stefanko), (1391 S. Fourth Street, Columbus, Ohio 43207) to serve on the Columbus South Side) with a new term expiration date of (12/31/2011) (resume enclosed)	 NEW INFORMATION (1) Please print new information clearly, OR (2) Place a "check" in these boxes if member is re-elected and information is unchanged (3) Do not forget to update "Term Expiration" for re-elected members
First Name	Joseph	
Last Name	Stefanko	
Title	Merion Village District Commissioner	
Address	1391 S. Fourth Street	
City	Columbus	
State	Ohio	
Zip Code	43207	
Home Telephone	(614) 443-4403	
Work Telephone	(614) 204-8889	
Fax Number	(614) 451-4411	
Email Address	jstefankohwi@gmail.com	
District/Designation	Merion Village	
Term Start Date	01/01/10	
Term Expiration	12/31/11	

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

Date

Dear :

Thank you for your leadership and dedication to the citizens of Columbus.

Sincerely,

Michael B. Coleman Mayor

MBC/.....

c: The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.**

RESUME

Joe Stefanko is a graduate of Mount Union College with a BA in Elementary Education. He has lived in Columbus since 1994 and has had several positions in the health care arena. He was previously the Chief Administrator for Homewatch CareGivers of Central Ohio and is currently serving in a management position for Homewarch International.

Joe has been very active in the Merion Village Association, where he currently serves as Vice President. He has been instrumental in the formation of the Landlord Action Network for the Southside. Additionally he was a recent speaker at the RNNC in Decatur, Illinois. He also has played a major role in the Stonewall Columbus Pride Holiday for the past 12 years and has served for 8 years as the chair person of the event.